UNOFFICIAL COPY

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Loan No. 11-022062-4

93546037

WHEREAS FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, FORMERLY KNOWN AS, FIRST FEDERAL
SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DES PLAINES ("Landar™}, whose addross Is 749 Lae Straet,
Des Plaines, IL, loaned to Roborto Torres and Terasa Torros, 1762 Ash St., 1Des Plaines, IL 60018
{"Borrower® and collectively Xnown as "Farties") the sum of Eighty saven thousand seven hundred and
00/100 Doitars {887,700.00), securad by tha rea! estate described in Exhibit A attached and made a
part hereof, and evidencad by a Note and Martgage executed and delivered on, Dacember 14, 1990,
which mortigage was duly recarded on December 21, 1990 as Documeant Number 90619140, in the

Oftfice af the Cook County Recorder’s, and which Note and Mortgage are hareby incorporated herein

as a par. of this instrument, and;
WHESEAS, the Borrowsr has requested that certain modifications be made In the Note snd

Mortgage, an2,

WHEREAS, Corrowsr reprasents to Lender that there are no encumbrances evidoncing othor
indebledness other subzequent liens (second mortpages) now outstanding againat the morigaged
pramises, except those ~aid by Lender, and the lien of the Lendar's Mortgage, as modified, is a valid
lien, and;

WHEREAS, the Borrowsr hes-requasted certain modifications of the said Noto and Mortgage;
THEREFORE, for good and valuate consideration, the parties do mutually agree that the Note and

Mortgage are modified as follows:

Interest Rate: Tho interest rata or-in Note is changed to 6.875% per annum, said rate change
1o take effect on the 1st day of July 1893._This rato shall ramaln fixed throughout the remaining

tarm of the loan, GI546048'7
sFadodt )

Principal Balance: The unpaid balance of tha.note including any financed points is Seventy .
thousand ane hundrad ninety ane and 57/100 ol ars {870,191,67), In consideration of thisloan’
modification agreement, discount points in the anount of $701.92 worae paid.

Maturity Date: The maturity date of the nota is not /radified by this agreement, The maturity
date is January 1, 2006. '

Principal & Interest Payment: Borrower aare:as to poy principr 2alonce with interast at the above
stated rats in manthly payments of Six hundred ninoty sight'and.72/100 Dollars ($698.72}.

Paymant Due Date: The above payment amaount shall be dus mon(hly beginning on the 1st day
pf August 1993 and an the 1st of each month theraafter until abovs Nota is fully paid, but no
later than Joanuary 1, 2006.

Borrower covanants and agrees to pay the balance of the indobtodneass evidancar by the Note and
secured by the Mortgags as modifled, and to perform the covenants contained '@ the Mortgage,
Borrower furthar agrees that the prepaymant privilege now In effect shall remaln «n'10H forece and
effect. Borrawer represants to Lender that thure is no second mortgage or othor subseguant Hean now
cutstanding against the Mortgaged Premises held by the Lander, except as otharwise disclosad in this
Agreement, and that the lien of the Mortgage is a valid, first and subsisting lien on the Mortgaged
Premises.

The parties acknowledge and agrae that no lability whatsoever is admitted on the part of any party,
_ except Borrower's indebtedness to Lender under the Note and Mortgage, and that all agreements and
understandings betwesn Borrower and tander are exprassed and embodiad In the Note and Mortgage,

Zas modifiad by this Agraemaent.

Page 1 of 3

HIMHODDY ALNDOS X000
SANIQNOO D £6-1d

LEOP L S~CL— & bleds

$0:51-60 26/51/16 COCH NYMI  Ababtl




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

‘Nothing cantained in this Agreement shall in any manner impalr the Nots and Mortgage, as modified,
or the first lien created, or any other documents executed by Borrower In connection with the
modification, or alter, waive, vary, or affact any promise, agreemant, covaenant, or condition recitad
in any of the foregeing documants, exceapt as expressly provided in this Agreement, or affect or impair
any rights, powaers, or remedies of Lendar under any of the foregoing document:. Except as otherwise
provided, all terms and provisions aof the Note, Mortgege, and other instruments and documants
executed in connection with tha mortgage loan shall reamain in full force and sffect and shall ba binding

an the partieg, thelr successors, and assigns.

The panies}av exeg.tud this Agraoment on July 9, 1993,

/’ By c;fcd’f’feé o /é

Borrower’s Slgnature WIAssistaﬁt '\771!!! Presidant

ﬁuﬁ&lu S e . Attest Wufcﬁ%@ 24

Borrow +'s Signature Assistant Secrotafy—

STATE OF ILLiN IS, Cook County ss:
i, the undersignas, = Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesald, do HEREBY CERTIFY that

Roberto Torres ard 7'rresa Torres, parsonally known to me to ba the same persans whose names aro
subscribad ta the foragring instrument, appearod bofora mae this day in parson, and acknowladged that
thay signed and delivere ! the said Instrumant as thelr frae and vofuntary act, for the uses and purposes

tharein set forth.

Given under my hand and Norarial Sea! on July 89, 1993

O/( /(?i;zt L iy T Yotary Public

Fufbe b paRLA
Notary I'voi Siee o e a

My Comraisaion Lapices 1111593

STATE OF ILLINOIS,
i, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the Zounty and State aforesaid, do HEREBY CERTIFY,

that }\Coft.'{‘du Eches , the ﬁfﬁ.sm%ssismnt Vice Prasident of First Faederal
Bank for Savings, formerly known as First Federal Savinge and Loan Association of Das Plalnes, and

Michael - O'lleef €, .the Assistant Secretiry of First Fudera) Bank for Savings, formaerty
known as First Faderal Savings and Loan Association of Des -Fiainas, porsanally known to me to be the
sama persons whaose names are subscribad to the foregoing instrument, appeared bafore me this day
in person, and severally acknowledgad that such Exacutive/Assistant Vice President and Assistant
Secretary signed and defivared the said instrument and caused tha Curporate saal of sald corporation
to be atfixed thereto, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Dliactries of said corporation, as their
free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purpoesas tharain set forth,

Given under my hand and Notarial Seai on July 9, 1883

3 .
B :;-)vl ){} 1.‘.

,d,j/ /( //'( $: (;'(«,g , Notary Public

“DFFICIAL STAE”
E5THER PAIRLA
Motary Pubie, 5ot o s
My Comimsaiut Expyires 11715793
B B e e e ]

£l L
MAIL TO: FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS & n 1\‘39\\»{
3!

749 LEE STREET LT
DES PLAINES, ILLINO!IS 60016 S

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY FIRST FEDERAL BANK FOR SAVINGS, 749 LEE STREET,
DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS 60018

Page 2 of 3




o UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Lagal Description Ridar
Loan No. 11-022062-4

LOT 13 IN BLOCK S IN F.C. ENDERLIN JR.'S DES PLAINES TERRACE IN THE NORTH WEST
1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTICN 29, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, FAST OF
THE THRID PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACQCORDING TO THE PLAT THERECF RECORDED MAY 17,
1927 AS DOCUMENT 9654576 IN COOK OOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

9353603

Commonly known as 1782 Ash St., Das Plaines, {1/ F3I18.

Permaneant index Number; 09-29-215-013

Page J of 3




